
DRAF'T	 184636
 

AMENDMENT NO. 14
 

CONTRACT NO. C34620
 

FOR
 

Portland Harbor SuperFund Site
 

This Contract was made and entered by and between Cascadia Law Group, hereinafter
 
called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of 
Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City. 

1. 	 Total compensation plus reimbursement under this agreement is increased to 
$2,575,000 to include experl and suppoft services. This total compensation 
allowed for includes the $2,075,000 previously provided for and an additional 
$500,000 by this addendum. 

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE: 

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which 
shall be deemed an original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and 
the same contract amendment. 

The parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction by electronic 
means, including the use of electronic signatures. 

Cascadia Law Group: 

By:	 Date: 

Name:
 

Title:
 

Tax lD # 91-1712461
 

REV 01/09 



184636DRAFT 

Contract No. C34620 Amendment/Change Order No. 14 

Contract Title: Portland Harbor SuoerFund Site 

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES: 

By: Date: 
Mayor Sam Adams 

By: Date: 
Linda Meng, City Attorney 

Approved as to Form: 

By: Date: 
Office of City Attorney 

2of2 REV 01/09 


